Triangle Credit Union Contest or Sweepstakes Official Rules

No purchase necessary. A purchase or payment of any kind will not increase your chances of winning.

- 1. Contests and sweepstakes ("Promotion") are open to legal U.S. residents, who are at least 18 years of age at the time of entry. Contests and sweepstakes are subject to all applicable federal, state, provincial, municipal, territorial and local laws and regulations. Participation constitutes entrant's full and unconditional agreement to these Official Rules and Sponsor's and Administrator's decisions, which are final and binding in all matters related to the Promotion. Winning a prize is contingent upon fulfilling all requirements set forth herein. Employees are not eligible to win. All applicable state, federal, and local laws and regulations apply.
- 2. Administrator: Triangle Credit Union, 33 Franklin St. Nashua, NH 03064
- 3. Those eligible may enter the contest or sweepstakes during the period noted for each individual contest or sweepstakes details, by way of the method noted in each individual contest or sweepstakes. Only one prize per person for any 30-day period. Triangle Credit Union assumes no responsibility for lost, late, incomplete, stolen, misdirected, or otherwise unfound entries.
- 4. Winner(s) will be drawn randomly by Administrator at the end of the Promotional period as noted in the details. Need not be present to win. All decisions are final and are at Triangle Credit Union's sole discretion. Winners will be notified by social media, email and/or phone and will be required to respond within 48-hours to claim the prize. Prizes must be picked up at a Triangle Credit Union branch unless otherwise stated. Valid photo identification must be presented at the time of pick up. In the event we are unable to contact the winner, Triangle Credit Union may randomly select an alternate winner 2-business days after the drawing date. There is no cash substitution for prizes.
- 5. By accepting the prize, winner agrees to release and hold harmless Triangle Credit Union, its directors, officers, employees and affiliates against any and all claims or cause of action, arising out of participation in the Promotion or acceptance or receipt or use or misuse of any prize.
- 6. All state and federal taxes are the sole responsibility of each winner.
- 7. Odds of winning depend on the number of entries received.
- 8. Participation in any Promotion constitutes winner's consent Triangle Credit Union use of winner's name, town, likeness, photograph, voice, and/or opinion for Promotional purposes as permitted by law and in agreement with Triangle Credit Union's Privacy Policy [https://www.trianglecu.org/home/security/privacypolicy] with no remuneration.

- 9. Triangle Credit Union reserves the right to disqualify any participant who violates and rule, term or condition of the Promotion, participates in a manner that is disruptive to any other participant or includes harassment of any kind, if participant breaks the law during the Promotion, or if the participant manipulates the entries to gain an advantage during the Promotion.
- 10. By submitting an entry, you accept and agree to be bound by these Official Rules. Any violation of these rules will result in disqualification.
- 11. Triangle Credit Union reserves the right to cancel, suspend, and/or modify Promotions, or any part of a Promotion at any time, for any reason, without notice. If the Promotion is discontinued for any reason, Triangle Credit Union, in its sole discretion, may elect to hold a random drawing from among all eligible entries received up to the date of discontinuance for any or all prizes offered herein. No more than the stated number of prizes will be awarded.
- 12. The released parties are not responsible for incorrect or inaccurate information, technical failures, technical or human error in processing the entries or in any relation to the Promotion.
- 13. Participant agrees that any and all disputes, claims and causes of action arising out of or connected with the Promotion or any prize awarded shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action.

Promotions are in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook.